## <u>Bio-Data</u>

Name	:	Dr Anil kumar J. Nayak
Qualification	:	MBBS (B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad, Gujarat)
		M.S (Orthopaedic) Gold Medalist (B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad, Gujarat)
Email	:	draniljnayak@yahoo.co.in
Mobile	:	9825051333 / 9427306804
Residence	:	9, Shyam Vihar – 2 Bunglows, Radhanpur Road, Highway Mehsana, Gujarat – 384002, India
Hospital Address	:	Doctor House, Jail Road, Mehsana, Gujarat – 384002, India

At Present :

- Honorary Secretary General (HSG) Indian Medical Association, HQs.
- Dean, Medical Faculty Hemchandracharya North Gujarat University (HNGU), Patan
- Professor & Head of the Department, Department of Orthopaedic Surgery, Banaras Medical College and Research Center, Palanpur Banaskantha District
- Member, Dental Council of India
- Executive Member, Indian Nursing Council, New Delhi
- Executive Member, H.N. G. University, Patan, Gujarat
- Member, Gujarat State Medical Council
- Member, Gujarat State Nursing Council
- Senator, H.N.G. University, Patan

In Past

- Hony. Secretary, Indian Red Cross Society Mehsana District Branch
- Co-ordinator, Indian Red Cross Society North Gujarat Zone
- Member, Board of Governance Sankalchand Patel University, Visnagar, Gujarat
  - President, Gujarat Orthopaedic Association
    - President, North Gujarat Orthopaedic Association
    - President, IMA Gujarat State Branch
    - Vice President, Indian Medical Association (HQs). New Delhi
    - Member, National Medical Commission